ELECTROTHERM® (INDIA) LTD.





Ref. No.: EIL/SD/37th AGM - NA/2023-2024/1808

Date : 18th July, 2023

To,
General Manager (Listing)

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

COMPANY CODE: 526608

Τo,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

COMPANY CODE: ELECTHERM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - 37th Annual General Meeting

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express on 18th July, 2023 in English & Gujarati Language, in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, inter alia, informing the shareholders about the 37th Annual General Meeting and E-Voting information.

You are requested to please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Electrotherm (India) Limited

Jigar Shah
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

ELECTROTHERM (India) Limited

HEAD OFFICE & WORKS:

Survey No. 72, Palodia, (Via Thaltej, Ahmedabad), Gujarat-382115, India.

Phone: +91-2717-234553 – 7, 660550Fax: +91-2717-234866 Email: ho@electrotherm.com | Website: www.electrotherm.com REGD. OFFICE:

A-1, Skylark Apartment, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015. Phone: +91-79-26768844, Fax: +91-79-26768855

CIN: L29249GJ1986PLC009126 Email: sec@electrotherm.com

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

N:L51909

awadi, Begumpu pliance@tride ction (8) of section

e acts of commis ts (iii) to proceed ontractual rate of ance amount due and or guarantors ne outstanding du guarantors before neously file, proce Enforcement of 3 or proceedings

oth, if you contrav security Interest A the Securitizati en consent of the s or otherwise an ib section 13 of se

sh amount, shall be here to in accorda eanzauon, and me ed above with cor ital thereto, and s wnich in our opini antioned above, w

imcient to pay the pecome que to yo quired any of the rade by you, (iv) re Juts in, or in relatio d creditor), and any ge the secured as ile and realize the ss of the borrower ent or sale for real ed assets of the ction 13 of the Act, gainst the secure truction of Financia ill be exercising the 3 to us within a per lus uncharged inter Lakhs Six Thous on to discharge in

dated 21/07/ vide No. 3 Morigage D Extension

41

00

JE. dated 17/05 .0 Deed No. ш L Mortgage Dor need/docum Details Of Mo

cured by the followin nthly rests. ed twenty Four o 3 Rs. 25,06,224.00 We hereby U/Sectio nonthly rests from 29. 5 on dated 28.06.2 s Twenty Five named persons have d the same.

sixty days from the date of receipt of the said notice The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby gian

The borrower naving railed to repay the amount, induces heavy girls borrower and the public in general that the undersigned hipossession of the property described herein below in exercise deconferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the Act read with rulof Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 15thday of Jeroschen

year 2023.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13(8) of to respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will not to the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of Union Bank of India for the amounts due of the charge of the borrower(s) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPER

City Sy. No. 1269, Sheet No. 35, Nagar Palika Aakarni No. 37 54.43 Sq. Mt. Vill : Dehgam, Tal : Dehgam, Dist : Gandhinagar I in to Mr. Patel Daxeshkumar Chinubhai. Bounded by: East: wall with City Sy. No. 1270; West: Common road and leader; N Sy. No. 1267 & 1273; South: Road. Authori

Date: 15.07.2023 Union Ba Place : Dehgam

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTERES SPEL GRANITO PRIVATE LIMITED

(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations,

	RELEVANT PARTICULARS				
1	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN / CIN / LLP No.	U26960GJ2013P1C076655	ed		
2	Address of the registered office	S.No 488, Nr. Pavadiyari Temp, Dist. Morbi, Jasmatgand, Gujarat-363630 India			
2	URL of website	N.A.	y)		
	One of Woods	Jasmatgarh, Dist. Morbi	1 td		

0		The second secon	
4	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located		Ltd. ered
5	Installed capacity of main products/services	Not Ascertained	2002
6	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year		515 mba
7	Number of employees / workmen		les &
8	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:		Ltd. and men
9	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by sendi Resolution Professional at spel.insol@gmail.com	se o
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	2nd August 2023	our
14	Date of issue of provisional list of	12th August 2023	san

13 Process email id to submit EOI Premraj Rame Interim Resolution Professional for Spel Granito Pi IBBI Regd No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00060/2 Address: 304, Abhijit-3, Mithakhali, Law

17th August 2023

spel.insol@gmail.com

Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad Date: 18.07.2023 E-mail ld : premladdha Place: Ahmedabad

prospective resolution applicants

to provisional list

12 Last date for submission of objections

RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LI

CIN: L24110GJ1990PLC013967

Regd. Office: 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Nr. Swagat B. BRTS Busstand, Ambali-Bopal Road, Ambali, Ahmedabad, Gujavda Phone: 02717-298600-602, Email: ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in, Website: www.i

Transfer Of Equity Shares To The Investor Education And Protection

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that in terree 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Investor Education and Fund Authority (Accounting, Auditing, Transfer and Refund) R

interest thereon until payment in full. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

PROPERTY SITUATED AT OFFICE NO.803/B-2 WEST SIDE, WINDSOR PLAZA A-WING, R C DUTT ROAD, ALKAPURI, VADODARA - 390007.

Date: 12 / 07 / 2023 Place VADODARA

Authorized Officer DCB Bank Limited.

Regd. Office: A-1, Skylark Apartment, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 CIN: L29249GJ1986PLC009126 | Email: sec@electrotherm.com Website: www.electrotherm.com | Phone: +91-79-26768844 | Fax: +91-79-26768855

NOTICE OF 37TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 37th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Electrotherm (India) Limited ("Company") will be held on Wednesday, 9th August, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses, as set out in the Notice convening 37th AGM.

In accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, SEBI (Listing Obligations of Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs Circular dated 8th April 2020, 13th April, 2020, 5th May, 2020, 13th January, 2021, 8th December, 2021, 14th December, 2021, 5th May, 2022 and 28th December, 2022 ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI Circular dated 5th January, 2023 ("SEBI Circular"), the Notice of AGM along with Annual Report of the Company for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2023 has been sent to all the Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company Depository Participants (DP) / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA). A copy of the Notice of AGM along with Annual Report are available on the website of (i) the Company at www.electrotherm.com, (ii) the BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com, and (iii) Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at www.evotingindia.com. The Members can attend and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM only.

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with MCA Circulars, the Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote by electronic means through the remote e-voting or through e-voting at the AGM by using the platform provided by CDSL. The website for attending AGM through VC/OAVM and e-voting is: www.evotingindia.com. The voting right of the Members shall be in proportion to one vote per fully paid equity share of the Company held as on cut-off date i.e. Wednesday, 2nd August, 2023. Detailed procedures for attending AGM through VC/OAVM and voting by electronic means are provided in the Notice of the 37th AGM. Attendance of Members through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The remote e-voting period will commence from Sunday, 6th August, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. and will end on Tuesday, 8th August, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. No remote e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time. A person, whose name appears in the Register of Members/Beneficial owners as on cut-off date i.e. Wednesday, 2nd August, 2023 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting during the AGM.

In case, any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of AGM Notice and Annual Report but on or before the cut-off date i.e. Wednesday, 2nd August, 2023, such member may write to Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on the email id ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in requesting for the User Id and Password for e-voting.

The members who will be attending the AGM and who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their voting rights at the AGM. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the meeting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

If you have any queries or issues regarding attending AGM & e-Voting from the e-Voting System, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call toll free No. 1800 22 55 33.

For Electrotherm (India) Limited Sd/-

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 17th July, 2023

Jigar Shah Company Secretary

OFFER OPENING PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT CUM CORRIGENDUN

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL A ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS"), FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PU

This Offer Opening Public Announcement cum Corrigendum to Fedex Securities Private Limited, the Manager to the Open Offer Avanishkumar Manojkumar Patel ("Acquirer II") (hereinafter co with Regulation 18(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of In-("SEBI (SAST) Regulations"), in respect of the Open Offer for ac Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, representing the 26% of the Vo Paise only) per Equity Share ("Offer Price") payable in cash. This Offer Opening Public Announcement cum Corrigendum shou a) the Public Announcement dated April 06, 2023, in relation to b) the Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") that was published Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi - All Editions);

the Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement ("Corrig

Editions), Business Remedies (Jaipur Edition) and Jansatta the Draft Letter of Offer ("DLOF") filed with the Securities and the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated July 07, 2023 along with For This Offer Opening Public Announcement cum Corrigendum

For the purposes of this Offer Opening Public Announcement a) "Identified Date" means July 05, 2023, being the date falling

"Public Shareholders" shall mean all the public shareholder parties to the underlying SPA (as defined below) including pe

"Tendering Period" means the period from Wednesday, July All Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Offer Openin 1. Offer Price: The offer price is Rs. 6.50/- (Rupees Six and Fifty

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Direct published its recommendation on the Offer on Saturday, July

Members of the Committee of Independent 1. Mr. Rajesh Chu

2. Mr. Shakti Sing 3. Mrs. Kavita Jai

Based on the revi

issued by CA Rol

Acquirers and PA

Fifty Paise only) p However, the pub informed decision

IDC has reviewed dated April 24, 202

06, 2023 and July

Based on the abov

to be payable in c

Company is in c

Shareholders are a

shares held by ther

The recommendation

and Promoter Group of the Target Company.

recommendation is given below:

Recommendation on the Open Offer, as to

Summary of reasons for recommendation

whether the Offer is fair and reasonable

Registered Office: SCOs 33 and 34.

Tel No.: 0141 - 410474

JAGJANA

બીએમડબ્લ્યુટકા વૃદ્ધિ નોંધાવી

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી. તા. ૧૭ જર્મનીની લક્ઝરી કાર બનાવતી કંપની બીએમડબ્લ્યુ ગ્રુપે જાન્યુઆરી-જૂન विक्रमलनक વોલ્યુમ ૨૦૨૩ના પ્રથમ અર્ધવાર્ષિક તેની પ્રીમિયમ

વેચાણમાં પ ટક નોંધાવી છે. પર બીએમબડબ્લ્ય મ

માટે વિક્રમ જનક વર્ષ છે. પ્રતિબિંબ છે.

ગાળામાં ભારત કે અમારા માટે ૮,૦૦૦થી વધુ ઉપભોક્તા વલણ અને કંપનીના ઓર્ડરોના ઓર્ડર લેવા સાથે અમારા બ્રાન્ડની મજબૂતાઇનું એકંદરે સારુ

ET

ઇલેક્ટ્રોચર્મ (ઇન્ડિયા) લિ.

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઑફિસ : એ-૧, સ્કારાલાર્ક એપાર્ટમેન્ટ, સેટેલાઇટ રોડ, સેટેલાઇટ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૧૫ CIN : L29249GJ1986PLC009126 | ઇ-મેઇલ : sec@electrotherm.com

૩७મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભાની નોટિસ

આથી નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે ઇલેક્ટ્રોથર્મ (ઇન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ ના શેરધારકોની ૩૭મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા ("એજીએમ") બુધવાર, ૯મી ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ સવારનાં ૧૧.૦૦ વાગ્યે વીડિયો કોન્કરન્સિંગ ("વીસી") / અન્ય ઓડીયો વિઝ્યુઅલ માધ્યમો ("ઓએવીએમ") મારફત, ૩૭મી એજીએમ ની નોટીસમાં દર્શાવ્યા મુજબના કામકાજ હાથ ધરવા માટે, યોજવામાં આવશે.

કંપની કાયદો ૨૦૧ ૩માં લાગુ પડતી જોગવાઈઓ, સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ જવાબદારીઓ અને ઘટસ્ફોટ જરૂરીયાત) નિયમ રેં ૧૫ ને કોર્પોરેટ બાબતોનાં મંત્રલાય દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ તા.૮મી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, તા.૧૩મી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, તા.૫મી મે, ૨૦૨૦ અને તા.૧૩મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧, તા.૦૮મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧, તા.૧૪મી ડીસેમ્બર, તા.૧૩મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧, તા.૦૮મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧, તા.૧૪મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૧૦૨૧ અને તા.૦૫મી મે, ૨૦૨૨ અને તા.૨૮મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ના પરિપત્રો ("એમસીએ પરિપત્રો") અને સેબીનાં તા.૦૫મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ના પરિપત્ર ("સેબી પરિપત્રો") અને સેબીનાં તા.૦૫મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૩ના પરિપત્ર ("સેબી પરિપત્રો")ની જોગવાઈનું પાલન કરીને, જે સભ્યોનાં ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ કંપની / ડિપોઝિટરી પાર્ટિસિપન્ટસ / ૨જીસ્ટ્રાર એન્ડ શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ) પાસે ૨જીસ્ટર્ડ થયેલ છે તેઓને તા.૩૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩નાં રોજ પુરાં થતાં નાણાંકિય વર્ષ અંતેના વાર્ષિક અહેવાલ સાથે એજીએમની નોટિસ મોકલી આપેલ છે. એજીએમની નોટિસ અને વાર્ષિક આહેવાલની નકલ (૧) કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com (૨) બીએસઇ લિમિટેડ (બીએસઇ)ની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com અને નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્ષચેન્જ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા લિમિટેડ (એનએસઇ)ની વેબસાઇટ www.seindia.com અને (૩) સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝિટરી સાર્વિસીસ (ઇન્ડિયા) (સીડીએસએલ)ની વેબસાઇટ www.evotingindia.com પર પણ પ્રાપ્ત થશે. સભ્યો માત્ર વીસી/ઓએલીએમ મારફત જ એજીએમમાં ભાગ લઇ શકશે. પ્રાપ્ત થશે. સભ્યો માત્ર વીસી/ઓએવીએમ મારફત જ એજીએમમાં ભાગ લઇ શકશે. કંપની ધારો, ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૦૮ને સમયાનુસાર સુધારેલ, કંપનીઓના (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એડોમિનિસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ ૨૦૧૪નો નિયમ ૨૦ સાથે વાંચતા અને સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ જવાબદારી અને ઘટસ્ફોટ જરૂરિયાતો) નિયમન ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૪૪નું પાલન કરીને એમસીએ પરિપત્રોની સાથે વાંચતા, કંપની તેનાં સભ્યોને એજીએમમાં પ્રસ્તાવમા મુકાયેલ ઠરાવો પસાર કરવા માટે તેમનો મતાધિકારનો ઉપયોગ કરવા માટે સીડીએસએલ દ્વારા પુરા પડાયેલ પ્લેટકોર્મનો ઉપયોગ કરીને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક માધ્યમથી રિમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ અથવા એજીએમ દરમ્યાન ઈ-વોટીંગની સવલત ઓપેલ છે. વીસી / ઓએવીએમ મારફત એજીએમમાં હાજર રહેવાની વેબસાઇટ www.evotingindia.com છે. સભ્યોનાં મતદાનનો અધિકાર કટ ઓફ ડેટ,એટલે કે બુધવાર, રમી ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ ધરાવતા કંપનીના સંપુર્ણ ચુકવેલ ઇક્વિટી શેર દીઠ એક મત મુજબ ના પ્રમાણમાં રહેશે. વીસી/ઓએવીએમ મારફત મીટીગમાં હાજર રહેવાની અને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક માધ્યમથી મતદાન કરવાની વિગતવાર પ્રક્રિયા હુછમી એજીએમની નોટીસમાં પુરી પાડેલ છે. કંપની ધારો, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૦૩ હેઠળ વીસી / ઓએવીએમ મારફત મીટીંગમાં હાજર રહેલ સભ્યોની ગણતરી કોરમનાં હેતૂ માટે કરાશે.

ઈ-વોટીંગનો પ્રારંભ રવિવાર, ૦૬ ક્રી ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ સવારનાં ૦૯:૦૦ વાગ્યાથી થશે અને મંગળવાર, ૦૮મી ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ સાંજના ૦૫.૦૦ વાગ્યે પૂર્ણ થશે. ઉપર દર્શાવેલ તારીખ અને સમય ઉપરાંત રિમોટ ઈ-વોટીંગ કરવા દેવાશે નહી. જે વ્યક્તિનું નામ કટ ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે બુધવાર, ૦૨ ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ સભ્યોના પત્રક (૨જીસ્ટર)માં અથવા લાભકર્તા માલિકના પત્રક (૨જીસ્ટર)માં હોય તે સભ્યોને જ રિમોટ ઈ-વોટીંગ અથવા એજીએમમાં ઈ-વોટીંગની સવલત પ્રાપ્ત કરવા માટે લાયક થશે.

જો કોઈ વ્યક્તિ એજીએમની નોટીસ અને વાર્ષિક અહેવાલ રવાના થયા બાદ પરંતુ, કટ ઓફ ડેટ,એટલે કે બુધવાર, ૦૨ ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ કે તેના અગાઉ કંપનીના સભ્ય બને તેમણે ઇ-વોટીંગ માટેનાં યુઝર આઇડી અને પાસવર્ડ માટે લિંક ઇનટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ, રજીસ્ટ્રાર એન્ડ શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ)ને લખીને અથવા <u>ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in</u> પર મેઇલથી વિનંતી કરવી.

એજીએમ માં હાજર રહેતાં જે સભ્યોએ તેમનો મત રિમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ મારફત આપેલ નથી તેઓને એજીએમમાં તેમોનો મત આપવાનો અધિકાર રહેશે. જે સભ્યોએ તેમનો મત એજીએમ અગાઉ આપી દીધો હશે તેઓ મીટીંગમાં હાજર રહી શકશે પરંતુ ફરીથી તેમનો મત આપવા માટે હકદાર રહેશે નહીં.

આપને એજીએમમાં હાજરી આપવા બાબતે અને ઇ-વોર્ટિંગની સિસ્ટમથી ઇ-વોટીંગ બાબતમા કોઇ પ્રશ્ન અથવા ફરિયાદ હોયતો વારંવાર પૂછાતા પ્રશ્નો ("FAQs"-એફએક્યું) અને <u>www.evotingindia.com</u> ઉપર પ્રાપ્ય ઇ-વોટીંગ મેન્યુઅલનાં હેલ્પ સેક્શનનો સંદર્ભ લેવો અથવા ઈ-મેઇલ આઇડી <u>helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com:</u> પર મેઇલ કરવો અથવા ટોલ ફ્રી નંબર **૧૮૦૦ ૨૨ ૫૫ ૩૩** ઉપર ફોનથી સંપર્ક કરવો.

ઇલેક્ટ્રોથર્મ (ઇન્ડિયા) લિમીટેડ વતી,

अधारामार : कामहावाह તારીખ : ૧૯મી જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૩

Œ

관**6**]/-સેન્ટ્રિક કાહિ આગર શાહ

3. Other details of the Open Offer: 3.1. The Open Offer is being made under Regulation 3(1) and 4 of

Details of Independent Advisor (if any) Voting pattern (Assent/Dissent)

3.2. The Open Offer is not a competing offer in terms of Regulation Open Offer is not conditional upon any minimum level of acce

The dispatch of the LOF to all the Public Shareholders of the T or physical mode) dated Wednesday, July 12, 2023 in accord purpose of determining the Public Shareholders as on such

CIN: L27203WB1988PLC043705